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     CONTINUATION SHEET 
 
 
 
1.  Question: We assume the concrete area in Midway Park gets covered with 2" 
  poured rubber.  Is this correct? 
 
     Answer: Midway Park gets a 2" Poured-in-Place rubber surface as stated in note #6. 
 
2.  Question: In all areas there does not appear to be sufficient room for code required fall zones for the 
  swings.  Shall we increase the area of the playground as required to meet the requirements 
  of note 8? 
 
     Answer: A Fall Zone of six feet past the radius of the swing is what is required by code.  Equipment 
  can be adjusted to meet this requirement. 
 
3.  Question: How much aggregate base is under the rubber base in TT and Onslow Beach? 
 
     Answer: A 4 1/2" crushed and compacted aggregate base is what is required for the Poured-in- 
  Place rubber surface.  Aggregate should be on compacted or undisturbed soil. 
 
4.  Question: Is there an equipment list?  What manufacturer is the design based on? 
 
     Answer: Provide equipment that meets the requirements as described in the Statement of Work and 
  Drawing for this project.  
 
5.  Question: Clarify the height of the fence.   
 
     Answer: All fencing should be five feet high.   
 
6.  For clarification:  SBP and LBP stand for Small Barrier Panel and Large Barrier Panel. 
 
 


